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SUBSIDY FOR CULTIVATION OF PULSES AND OILSEEDS
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides subsidy to cultivate pulses and oilseeds; and

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI SHARAD PAWAR)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Assistance is being provided to the states for cultivation of pulses & oilseeds under National Food Security Mission on pulses, (NFSM-Pulses), Integrated Scheme of Oilseeds, Pulses, Oilpalm and Maize (ISOPOM) and 60,000 pulses village programme under RKVY. Besides, the assistance is also provided under Macro Mode of Agriculture (MMA) to the States which are not covered either under NFSM or ISOPOM programme. The state-wise and scheme-wise release of funds during last 3 years is annexed.
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